JAN1 81974 STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

af	I, Chas To Welp & Edith L. Welp (Name of applicant) Olex
oj	(Mailing address) (City)
State	of Cregon, 978/2, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
follor	wing described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
	If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
•••••	
	1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Rock Creek (Name of stream)
•••••	a tributary of John Day River
	2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is
cubic	feet per second
	(if water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
	3. The use to which the water is to be applied is Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
••••••	4. The point of diversion 2 located to the control of the control
	4. The point of diversion is locatedft andftfrom the
	er of (1) 5 11°W, 4200 feet from the west 1/6 corner on the
no	xth line of Section 7, in SW4 SW4 Sec. 7, TIN R20 F.W.
	2) S 19°E, 4535 feet from the west 1/6 corner on the
	rth line of Section 7, in SE14 SW14 Sec. 7, TINR 20. E. W. 1
	(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)
veing	within the
R	(E. or W.), W. M., in the county of J. 1/1 am
	5. The Pipe line (see remarks for description be
in lei	ngth, terminating in the
R	, W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
D:	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Dive	rsion Works—
	6. (a) Height of dam feet, length on top feet, length at bottom
•	feet; material to be used and character of construction(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
rock ar	nd brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)
	(b) Description of headgate(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)
•••••	(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)
	(c) If water is to be pumped give general description (1) 15 HP centrifugal electristics and type of pump)
	2) 10 HP centrifugal electric (Size and type of pump)

^{*}A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. Such forms can be secured without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310.

	feet; depth of wa	ter	feet; grade	feet fall per or
ousand feet.			readgate: width on top (at wat	
			feet; depth of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	feet fall p			
. ,			; size at intake,	
			of use in.; dif	
take and place	of use,	ft.	Is grade uniform?	Estimated capaci
2 Locatio	sec. ft.	rigated, or r	place of use	
	Range			
Township North or South	E. or W. of Willamette Meridian	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
	19.F		SEMSEMY	3,6
1 N	20F	7	SW/4 S W/4	12.3
IN	20 E		SF14 SW14	12.0
IN	20 F	7	NW/4 5W/4	0,3
1 N	20 F	7	SW4 SE14	4.5
1 N	20 F	7	SE14 SE14	2,0
				210
				•
127		and the second s		·
	1/	(If more s	pace required, attach separate sheet)	3///
(a) Chare	acter of soilVa	ries:	Sandy loam, Clay 10	Dam, Silt /Dam
(b) Kind	of crops raised	Altaltu		
Power or Minii	ng Purposes—			
	-	ver to be d	eveloped	theoretical horsepor
(b) Q	uantity of water t	to be used	for power	sec. ft.
(c) To	otal fall to be uti	lized	feet.	
			eans of which the power is to b	e developed
()		J	•	-
(e) S	uch works to he l	ocated in		of Sec.
			(Legal subdivision)	
•	, R(No. I			
			y stream?(Yes or No)	
	so, name stream	and locate	point of return	
			, Tp(No. N. or S.)	_

Remarks:

tract & has also been used since 1967 to irrigate 3.6 acres in SE14 SE14 Sec. 12

See also application for spring as utilize year around water from spring indicated on map as exclusive supply for both pumps mentioned in this application and additional pump located in SW4 SE/4 Sec. 12 and irrigates 34 acres in Sections 124-13 TIN R19 E W. M.

RECEIVED

JAN 1 8 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Application No. 5/308
Permit No. 38739

Municipal or Domestic Supply—		38739	
10. (a) To supply the city of			*****************
	ing a present population of		******
and an estimated population of	in 19		
(b) If for domestic use state	number of families to be s	supplied	
	wer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cas		
See remarks n 11. Estimated cost of proposed w	ote 3 orks, \$2500	g al A 7 North	
12. Construction work will begin	on or before 1. Februa	ry 1974	•••••
13. Construction work will be con	npleted on or before	March 1974	
14. The water will be completely of	applied to the proposed use	on or before15. Maxa	h 1974
	Cha Edit	(Signature of applicant)	2_/
Remarks:			
Item 4: Reference f		,	
the north line of Se	i	4	
Survey Marker "Virg".	, as this is on	nly identifiable	point
Plainly marked in Se	ection 7.	······································	
Item 5: Pipeline de	scription: Pipeli	nes from diver	sian poin
in SW4 SW4 Sec. 7	to be 2000 feet	terminating in	s <i>ElySt</i>
Sec, 12, 1650 feet ter	minating in SE4	SW/4 Sec, 7 am	d branch
500 feet terminating in	SW/4 SW/4 Sec. 7	. Pipelines from	1 diversi
point in SE/4 SW/4 S	es. 7 to be 1500	feet temminative	19 in
point in SE14 SW14 S SE14 SW14 Sec. 7 and	1980 feet termi	nating in SE143	F/4 Sec.
Items 11thru 14 app	by to pump locate	ed in SE14 SW14 S	Sec. 7.
Items 11thru 14 app Pump located within su	545W4 Sec. 7 h	us been in continu	ious
use since 1960 & jyrig See attached sheet for	ates 10 acres in SU	0/4 5W/4 1,5 acres	of 2/acr
See attached sheet for	r continuation of re	emarks	
STATE OF ORLGON, ss.			
County of Marion,)			_
This is to certify that I have exc		-	
maps and data, and return the same for	o r		
In order to retain its priority,	, this application must be	returned to the State Eng	gineer, with
corrections on or before	, 19		
WITNESS my hand this	day of		, 19
		STA	TE ENGINEER
	Bu		
	- j		ASSISTANT

PERMIT

STATE	OF	OREGON,			
Coun	tu o	of Marion.	}	SS.	

SUB	JECT TO EXIS	STING RIGHTS and th	e following l	imitations an	d conditions:	oy grant the same,
	The right here	ein granted is limited to	the amount	of water whi	ich can be appl	ed to beneficial use
and a	shall not exceed	10.5 cubic	feet per seco	nd measured	at the point of	diversion from the
strea	m, or its equivo	llent in case of rotation	with other u	ater users, fi	rom Rock Cre	ek
	•••••		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
•	,		-	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
	The use to wh	ich this water is to be ap	oplied isfo	r irrigati	on	
*********			•••••••••••••••••••••••			······································
	If for irrigation	on, this appropriation sh	all be limite	d to1/	40th 0	f one cubic foot ner
secon		lent for each acre irrigo				· -
		acre feet per acre	•			
ses	son of each	year,	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••		

•	••••••		•	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
••••••			·			
*********	••••	4	•••••••••	•••••		<i>F</i>
••••••	•••••		•••••••••••••	***************************************		
and s		to such reasonable rota				
		ate of this permit is				
.•		ction work shall begin				
there		ited with reasonable dil				
					ade on or befor	e October 1, 19.73
	WITNESS my	hand this18th d	ay ofl	November	19.75	,
				Water Pesources	s Director	STATE BROINES
		n the egon,			of .	E .
	BLIC	n, Ora				33
<u>ග</u>	E PU	recein Salem	"** .		6	age .
373	AIT THE STHE GON	first er at			73	
\ddot{n}	ERIN IATE OF T	was ngine of	nt:		%. 38.	0
No.	PE COPR SRS (nent tte Er day	plica		book e	No.
rmit	VATI	strun ne Sta	to ap		ed in 1. pag	lasin
Pe	TO A	his in e of th	med	oved:	corde	age E
		T Office on th	Retui	Appr	Re Perm	Drain.
Permit No. 38739	APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON	tate Engineer at Salem, Oregon, day of	ae proposed u	se shall be m	ade on or before 19.75 Director	e October 1, 19.73

Application No. 51308